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Martha Washington Peters Brown

ID Number: T06269

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death Burial & Undertaking

Death Date: 1979/01/27 Burial Date: 1979/01/00
Basic Identification Death Note: none Funtra]ral Home: CarII B.
Place of Death: Lynchburg Hucherson Funeral Home
Gender: female General Hospital Diuguid ID Number:
Ethnicity: African American Cause of Death: septicimia, Indigent?: unknown
Immigration: no intestinal obstruction,
Attributed Race: black carcinoma of colon
Free or Enslaved: free
Birth & Family Gravesite and Grave Marker Data
Bil’t_t\ Date: 1895 (18977)/12/24 Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: yes
(257) Section: 305.K

Birthplace: Sholesville (Shores?) Confirmation Source for Location: gravemarker
(Shawsville?), Virginia

] . Grave Marker Erector(s):
Mother: Ellen Washington or , ,
Susan Kingston Washington Confirmation Source for Interment: gravemarker

Father: Tom Washington
1st Spouse: Robert Peters
2nd Spouse: female

Notes

Age Details “Section A, Grave 6”

Age: 81
Age Group: elder adult (60+)

Others In Same Plot (T0276)

Life Details FULL NAME BIRTH DATE DEATH DATE

Occupation(s): domestic servant

) ) William Henry Brown 1894/05/04 1949/04/24
Last Church: African Methodist
EPI_SCOpaI Ch'urch Martha Ann Peters 1922/11/22 2005/11/16
Military Service: Molette
Last Residence: Lynchburg,
Virginia Sylvia (“Silva”) Jones 1854/unknown/unk 1913/09/26
Last Address: 106 Horseford Peters nown
Road

Jordan Peters c.1853// 1923/03/25



Infant of Martha Peters

Willie Peters

Infant of Mary
[Martha?] Peters

Robert Peters

George Peters

Mary Peters

1924/09/

1924/09/

1935//

€.1886//

1870//

1912/01/06

1924/09/

1925/03/04

1935/04/

1933/10/31

1913/05/27

1912/06/20

Copyright © 2024 Southern Memorial Association



